INCIDENT NO: 2551773 JIV report S/N:1030219

	• •		
(Note: As practicable as possible the JIT report is to be	signed to the field by all the	participating parties)	
A. GENERAL INFORMATION:	:		•
1. Fountain Incident Namber: 2551773	3 2.Type of incident	· CRUDE OIL SPILL	
3. Name of Location 4th KANBO 3 L	IMA RIGHT D	F WAY	
4. Name of peacest community AND AGBIDIANA	i. State: <u>BAYELSA</u> 6. L	ga <u>ekeremd</u>	
7. Type of Production facility/Installation FLOW	LINE '		
8. Asset owner/District THE SHELL PETR LIMITED. B. INCIDENT INFORMATION:	OLEUM DEVELO	PMENT COMPANY OF	0 <i>16ë</i> ll
9. Details of incident a. Date Reported: 177# JANUARY, 2			
b. Start date/time of investigation: 28 TH JAN	ukky, 2020 mi		
c. Investigation End date: 30Th JANUARY 2021	Actual investigation duration	a, days: TWO (2) DAYS	
d. Description of spill point environment			
Firm soil Loose s		Recently excavated area	
Under water	, 🗆	Exposed pipe surface	
□Well Platform (on Water □Drill Ri	E		
Additional observations around the spill point:		•	
e. Description of leak point (tick as applicable); Drilled hole Complete Rupture Pailed Weld-on illegal hot tap valve Grude oil theft (illegal bunkering) point, third party tampering with valve setting Flare System/Bund wall failure Valve Failure Others(specify)	Hack saw cut Inward dent, Failed Clamp, Saver-pit over flow Bulging Outward Cold vent Relief valve failure	☐ Tear (), ☐ Well head tampering ☐ Missing Pipeline/Flowline ☐ Third party tampering with Clamp ☐ Third party tampering with flange, ☐ Surge vessel overflow, ☐ Accidental 3 rd party equipment impact	
. f. Incident caused by: Third party interference (Sabotage C, crude Operational Others (including	theff[]; Line theff[]; Accide Mystery spills)	ntal 3 rd party damage□)	

"This can be: a) Oil Spill b) Drilling fluid/Chemical c) Siliation d) construction c) Encroachment f) Fire, g) non leaking Theft point removal Version 2019/01
Distribution of copies: While (Asset Owner); Pink (DPR); Green (NOSDRA); Yellow (State Ministry of Environment); Blue (Host Community

Page 1 of 8

INCIDENT NO: 255 1773 JIV report S/N:1030219

g. Spill point o								
h. Measurings North	nit		7	CC CIL	Easting:	Ven Til	DE CHIE	S-84
<u> </u>	<u></u>	1425	<u>L M</u>	65-84		33 8	8 L	
	RF · 887	64		:	ى . ر			
\ .		7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1975 - 19			
ļ	/					/	<u> </u>	
					··			
C. RISK ASSES 10. Type of c		:		-				
· DLar	د ت.	unt p	□w	ıter	OScasonal s	wamp [□Shoreline/Wa	terfront
i.	Type of environm	ent to whic	h oil ha	s spread:			•	
Die	ıd . DE≪	wamp		Water	□River	(identify)_		
. ii.	Weather condition	n.	•		•			
□Ra	in 🗹	ջառոչ C]Dry	□wet	□Windy	□Hot	□cool	
11. Distance	to Sensitive habit	at within 10	00m rad	ina				
O Dr O Bu O Fa O Fa O Fa	vernment reserved inking water source ill up area rmlands th Farm/Pond lung net bers (specify).		nated pr	olected area	נ נ נ		NONE SE WITHN VICINI	THE
12. Containi	nent measures pu	l in place;				•		
Дво	oms	Πτ	ench	Dyke	□ Natural o	depression	□Pit	ÜМопо
•	ures or video cov	 crago?			[W]	[N]		
	response/repair it		t the tio	ne of JIV?	[Y]	[W		
If yes to item 14, gi								
NOI	Δ	PP		AE	3LE	·		
15. Was then	e any disruption (o the inves	tigation	?	[Y]	[1]		

INCIDENT NO: <u>2551773</u> JIV report S/N: 1030219

1	f yes to item 15 give brief description:
	NOT APPLICABLE
	16. Was JIV delayed? [V [N]
	If yes to item 16 give brief description: DIFFICULT TERRAIN CA- FRAME 1
1	LEQUIRED. TYPENUMBERS OF PROPERTIES, IF ANY, FOUND WITHIN THE AREA OF SPREAD OF OIL
1	17. Structures / Properties
	S/N Type of Structures Description Size Number Comments
	NONE WITHIN AREA DE IMPACT
	18. Crops/Economic Trees S/N Type of crops Young Medium Matured Quantity Comments
	S/N Type of crops Young Medium Matured Quantity Comments
	19. Fish/Nets/Ponds
	S/N Fish/Nets/Ponds Description Quantity/Size Comments
	20. Others (Specify) i.e. Animal Traps
	S/N Others Description Quantity/Size Comments
•	NONE WITHIN AREA OF IMPACT
	E. GRAPHIC DESCRIPTION OF LEAK POINT (while detail report of the leak point should be contained in the leak report, overview sketch of the site should be added as an appendix 1)
4 SEC	TION OF 4" KANBO 3 LIMA AT AGBIDIAMA SHOWING A
HACK	SAW CUT AT 12 O'CLOCK POSITION.
	LEAK POINT HACK SAIN CUT
	Clistribution of cooler: Wibite (Accel Curses) Pilet (DDD) Government of the Cooler: Wibite (Accel Curses) Pilet (DDD) Governm
	Distribution of copies: White (Asset Owner); Pink (DPR); Green (NOSDRA); Yellow (State Ministry of Environment); Blue (Host Community. Page 3 of 8

INCIDENT NO: 2551773 JIV report S/N: 1030219

F: TABLE SHOWING SOME OF COORDINATES TAKEN DURING JIV FOR AREA CALCULATION

21. Impacted area boundary Coordinates (If more, Print and attach as an appendix)

S/N	Northing LATITUDE (WGS-81	LEasting LONGITUDE (WG5-84)
	4-884639	5. 6338 61
	4.884389	6 · 63 425
	H· 88 H472	5.633806
	4-88.4611	5. 633 667
	4.885	5 · 6 3 3 8 3 3
	H. 88509	5.633833
	H- 88486	5. 63393
٠.,	4.8847	5. 6341
	4.8844	5 · 63 457
	4. 88445	5. 63451
	H. 884722	5.63427
	4 . 88 474	5.633917
	4. 88 496	5-63394
	4. 88502	5 · 63385
		<u> </u>
	/.	
		./
		'
		1
	1/	

INCIDENT NO: 2551773, JIV report S/N1030219

C	IN	CII	ENT	INFO	RM	ATIC)N:

10 MARC 1	27	
Impacted	Area	Details

- Total calculated area of impact 0. 43424 HA
- . Impact within SPDC R.O.W YES
- Impact outside SPDC R.O.W YES

	Volume of oil	recovered before completion of JTV	(Vred)
D.	A DIMPIE OF OU	I ICCOVERED BEIOTE COMPLETION OF THE	(

Recovered oil V_{reci}: Barrels

Controlled recovery/evacuation from source with no impact to environment:

_	ATTI	
	NII	Barrels
	IMII	

c. Net Estimated Spilled Volume Vgn(bbls)* =

1.90 BARRELS.

Estimated Reported Volume** Vrm(bbls)= .

2 BARRELS.

*Notes

Volume estimation was done using an excel based tool (see attached for details on the calculation)

Reported spilled volume is an estimate

Write other relevant notes taken into consideration for volume estimation or cause of spill:

Calculation of the respective estimated volume is to be done on site as far as practicable using the new spill volume estimation software on site;
Conversion of m⁴ to barrels is Volume (m3) x 6.29; *Round up estimated volume to next whole number using the following rules:

- Any spill volume in excess of 1 bbl is rounded up to the next whole number.
- Any spill volume in less than 1 bbl is rounded up to the next 0.1 bbl.

.Examples: Calculated volume = 15.3 bbl ---- Reported volume = 16 bbl

Calculated volume = 0.35 bbl ----- Reported volume = 0.4 bbl

Calculated volume = 0.01 bbl ---- Reported volume = 0.1 bbl.

Wherever this estimation tool is not applicable please refer to paragraph 6c (Deviations) of the JIV procedure to use appropriate steps for column estimation; record the calculation in a plain sheet of paper and attach to the JIV report.

INCIDENT NO: 2551773 JIV report S/N: 1030219

d. General Status of the site					
	d	Concral	Statue	arthe	cito

- i. Joint investigation of the incident site found that there is no residual impact after the initial response and IIT therefore recommend that the site be closed out
- ii. Investigation of the incident site showed that there is residual impact on site requiring further works

e. Representatives

This report was filled, agreed and signed by the following joint investigation team representatives:

- Host Community:
- Department of Petroleum Resources [DPR]: □
- National Oil Spill Detection and Response Agency [NOSDRA]:
- State Ministry of Environment [SME]:
- Shell Petroleum Development Company [SPDC]:
- Separate DPR form has been filled out with same findings□

Tick as applicable

INCIDENT NO: 2551773 JIV report S/N: 1

1030219

f. Appendix 1: Overview sketch of the site

